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Successful fourth quarter

A Successful Q4 with strong growth in business volumes
A The customers’ activity remains high, driven by broadly-based indicators by the Bank and Asset Management
A Quarterly net profit 5.7 EURm and ROE 19.6% (parent company shareholders)

A Profits were affected positively by sale of Mokilizingas defaulted claims 0.9 EURm; bond portfolio negative
revaluation 0.5 EURmM and amortization cost of intangible assets arising from purchase of Danske Capital by 0.4
EURmM. In the future the amortization of intangible assets will be divided between all months



LHV Group

Strong growth of business volumes, ROE 19.6%

Financial results, EURt
Net interest income
Net fee and commission income s-mmmunil

9 quarters
(BTTTLLL L

Other income m_ -
Total revenue slsnnniil
Total operating expenses (TI11l]]]
Earnings before impairment alananill

Impairment losses on loans _i_m_.lm

Income tax -
Net profit T
Business volumes, EURt 9 quarters
Depostis from customers T
Loans (net) snnnniil
Assets under management snnnniil
Customers snnnnniil
Key figures 9 quarters
Cost / income ratio (C/l) I=ERNNnNE

ROE (attr.to owners of the parent) Iluncunnn

Q4-16
8,262
5,847

-494
13,615
7,827
5,788
-17

70
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Q4-16
776,802
537,641
973,861
397,752

Q4-16
57.5%
19.6%

Q3-16
7,696
5,377
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13,504
7,158
6,346
500

55
5,792

Q3-16
740,953
478,300
936,961
389,391

Q3-16
53.0%
22.6%

A quarter
+566
+470
-926
+111
+670
-558
-516

+15
-57

A quarter
+35,849
+59,341
+36,900

+8,361

A quarter
+4.5pp
-3.0pp

Successful quarter with strong
growth in business volumes

The customers’ activity remains high,
driven by broadly-based indicators
by the Bank and Asset Management

Credit quality remains good

Profits were affected positively by
sale of Mokilizingas defaulted claims
0.9 EURm; bond portfolio negative
revaluation 0.5 EURm and
amortization cost of intangible assets
arising from purchase of Danske
Capital by 0.4 EURm. In the future
the amortization of intangible assets
will be divided between all months
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LHV Banking
Loan porfolio increased 58 EURmM QoQ
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Bank client base increased by 7300
and reached to 112 000 clients

Deposits increased by 30 EURmM. The
growth came from demand deposits,
time deposits decreased. Bank
stopped offering of liquidity deposits

Loan portfolio growth was record-
breaking 58 EURmM. Corporate loans
increased by 46 EURm, mortgage
and private loans by 8 EURmM and hire
purchase and consumer loans by 3
EURmM

Home loan offerings launched in Q4

Annually deposits have grown by 155
EURmM and loans by 126 EURmM

LHV



LHV Banking
Business volumes growing, results affected by revaluation of bond portfolio

Financial results, EURt 9 quarters Q4-16 Q3-16 A quarter A The clients’ activity of payments,
Net interest income (ELLLLLLL 7,176 6,596 +580 card payments and card acquiring
Net fee and commission income =amBEE=nl 1,768 1,471 +297 reached new records
Other income o - -524 339 -864

Total revenu.e nl=nnniil 8,419 8,406 +14 A Net interest margin and credit

Tota! operating el'xperTses (LIl 4,564 4,335 +229 quality have remained at very good

Earnings before impairment - ] 3,855 4,071 -216 levels and exceeded the
Impairment losses on loans -u_u__N= 675 365 +310 expectations

Net profit Elcunniin 3,180 3,706 -525

Business volumes, EURt 9 quarters Q4-16 Q3-16 A quarter A Profits amounted to 3.2 EURm.

Depostis from customers smmmnEEE 784631 754243 130,382 Profits in Q4 were affected Dy

Loans (net) SE— 531,761 473,405 +58.356 revaluation of debt securities by 0.5

Customers semmmEEEN 144066 136,000  +8,066 EURM

Key figures 9 quarters Q4-16 Q3-16 A quarter A Trade Finance unit was established

Cost / income ratio (C/I) (MLCLITTT 54.2% 51.6% + 2.6 pp within Corporate banking division in

ROE (attr.to owners of the parent) Il -susnn= 15.3% 19.6% -43pp Q4

Net interest margin (NIM) InsEmnnEsn 3.3% 3.2% + 4 bp

LHV



LHV Asset Management
Asset under management increased by 37 EURmM
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Assets under management increased
by 37 EURmM and reached 974 EURmM

The number of Pension |l Pillar funds
active clients increased to 180,000

On 10" of November LHV launched
passively managed Il and llI pillar
pension funds

In actively managed pension funds,
LHV avoided taking higher risks in
investing the funds. The market
fluctuations were managed steadily in
2016



LHV Asset Management
Higher business volumes, results affected by increase in intangibles D&A

Financial results, EURt
Total revenue

Selling expenses

Other operating expenses
Total operating expenses
EBIT

Net financial income

Net profit

Business volumes, EURt
Pillar Il pensionfunds

Pillar Il pensionfunds
Eurofunds

Active customers of Pll funds

Key figures
Cost / income ratio (C/I)

ROE

9 quarters
il
T ™Ml

9 quarters
Tl
sunnnlil
T

9 quarters
TITLLITL
11 [T

Q4-16
3,887
741
1,411
2,152
1,735
27
1,762

Q4-16
942,552
14,710
16,599
179,565

Q4-16
55.4%
35.1%

Q3-16
3,789
757
996
1,753
2,035
113
2,149

Q3-16
907,817
13,493
15,652
176,703

Q3-16
46.3%
44.3%

A quarter
+99

-16

+415
+399
-300

-86

-387

A quarter
+34,735
+1,217
+947
+2,862

A quarter
+ 9.1 pp
-9.1pp

Q4 profit was 1,8 EURm, which
includes amortization of intangible
assets related to acquisition of
Danske Capital in amount of 0,4
EURmM

At the end of the year capital
reduction of 2.7 EURmM was carried
through

Parliament adopted new
investment funds legislation, which
entered into force on 10" January

In February management fees for
Pension [l Pillar decrease by 19% in
average

In May we’ll merge pension funds
that have similar strategy

LHV



Mokilizingas
Changes in regulations affect new sales
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Mokilizingas
Sale of defaulted portfolio boosts the profits

A Revenue growth has been lower
than planned, the gap with forecast
has increased. Partly due to
changes in regulation, but also due
to intense competition. Quick
turnaround is not expected

A Issuing own cards project has
reached second phase, but still too
early to give in-depth evaluations

A I



